PROJECT PROPOSALS SUBMITTED FOR COUNCIL APPROVAL

Annex A

Under the GEF Trust Fund
June 2009
All amounts shown in USS.
PPG GEF Project Total
GEF Fees Project Agency GEF Project
# ID Country Agency Project Title PPG Amt  Paid Grant Fees Grant Cofin. Cost
Biodiversity
1 2906 Regional (Central UNDP CBSP Sustainable Financing of Protected Area 40,000 8,181,818 822,182 8,221,818 50,600,000 58,821,818
African Republic, Systems in the Congo Basin
Congo, Cameroon,
Gabon, Equatorial
Guinea, Congo DR)
2 2820 Regional (Cameroon, UNEP Supporting the Development and Implementation 1,177,300 117,730 1,177,300 795,950 1,973,250
Kenya, Madagascar, of Access and Benefit Sharing Policies in Africa
Mozambique, Senegal,
South Africa)
3 3858 Regional (Antigua And World Bank Sustainable Financing and Management of 8,750,000 875,000 8,750,000 14,800,000 23,550,000
Barbuda, Eastern Caribbean Marine Ecosystems
Grenada, St. Kitts And
Nevis, St. Lucia, St.
Vincent and Grenadines)
4 3910 Argentina UNDP Inter-jurisdictional System of Coastal-Marine 2,177,727 217,772 2,177,727 10,730,000 12,907,727
Protected Areas (ISCMPA)
5 3971 Bolivia UNDP SEM Biodiversity Conservation through 100,000 10,000 5,500,000 550,000 5,600,000 10,500,000 16,100,000
Sustainable Forest Management by Local
Communities
6 3848 Brazil FAO Integrated Management of the Ilha Grande Bay 2,400,000 240,000 2,400,000 7,400,000 9,800,000
Ecosystem
7 3821 Cameroon FAO CBSP Sustainable Community Based 1,733,182 173,318 1,733,182 3,700,000 5,433,182
Management and Conservation of Mangrove
Ecosystem in Cameroon
8 3903 Central African Republic UNDP CBSP Strengthened management of the national 1,768,182 176,818 1,768,182 2,350,000 4,118,182
protected areas system through involvement of
local communities
9 3956 Costa Rica UNDP Consolidating Costa Rica's Marine Protected 1,212,027 121,203 1,212,027 17,862,676 19,074,703

Areas (MPAs)

Page 1 of 8



All amounts shown in USS$.

GEF
ID

Country

Agency

Project Title PPG Amt

PPG
Fees
Paid

GEF
Project
Grant

Project
Agency
Fees

GEF
Grant

Cofin.

Total
Project
Cost

10

11

13

15

17

18

20

21

3955

3863

3936

3801

3929

3813

3989

3825

3889

3954

3859

3965

Cuba

El Salvador

India

India

Indonesia

Mexico

Morocco

Pakistan

Panama

Papua New Guinea

Philippines

Tanzania

UNDP

UNDP

UNDP

UNEP

World Bank

UNEP

IFAD

UNDP

IADB

UNDP

UNDP

UNDP

Enhancing the Prevention, Control and 72,727
Management of Invasive Alien Species in
Vulnerable Ecosystems

Mainstreaming Biodiversity Management into 100,000
Fisheries and Tourism Activities carried out in
Coastal /Marine Ecosystems

IND-BD Mainstreaming Coastal and Marine
Biodiversity Conservation into Production Sectors
in the Godavari River Estuary in Andhra Pradesh
State

Strengthening the Implementation of the 50,000
Biological Diversity Act and Rules with Focus on
its Access and Benefit Sharing Provisions

Promoting Sustainable Production Forest
Management to Secure Globally Important
Biodiversity

Integrating Trade offs between Supply of
Ecosystem Services and Land use Options into
Poverty Alleviation Efforts and Development
Planning

MENARID - A Circular Economy Approach to
Agro-Biodiversity Conservation in the Souss
Massa Draa region of Morocco

Mountains and Markets: Biodiversity and
Business in Northern Pakistan

Mainstreaming biodiversity conservation through
low-impact ecotourism in the SINAP

PAS Forest and Coastal Conservation and
Resource Management

CTI Partnerships for Biodiversity Conservation:
Mainstreaming in Local Agricultural Landscapes

Strengthening the Protected Area Network in
Southern Tanzania: Improving the Effectiveness
of National Parks in Addressing Threats to
Biodiversity

7,273

10,000

5,000

5,018,182

2,354,545

6,023,636

3,561,000

3,300,000

5,900,000

2,647,272

1,793,182

4,000,000

7,000,000

4,500,000

5,304,550

501,818

235,455

602,364

356,100

330,000

590,000

264,728

179,318

400,000

700,000

450,000

530,455

5,090,909

2,454,545

6,023,636

3,611,000

3,300,000

5,900,000

2,647,272

1,793,182

4,000,000

7,000,000

4,500,000

5,304,550

10,000,000

6,053,000

17,700,000

6,228,000

8,000,000

9,531,000

5,500,000

6,185,000

8,500,000

14,700,000

9,100,000

11,500,000

15,090,909

8,507,545

23,723,636

9,839,000

11,300,000

15,431,000

8,147,272

7,978,182

12,500,000

21,700,000

13,600,000

16,804,550

Page 2 of 8

Annex A



All amounts shown in USS$.

PPG GEF Project Total
GEF Fees Project Agency GEF Project
# ID Country Agency Project Title PPG Amt  Paid Grant Fees Grant Cofin. Cost
22 3865 Venezuela UNDP Strengthening the Marine and Coastal Protected 100,000 10,000 7,445,455 744,545 7,545,455 16,000,000 23,545,455
Areas System
Sub total for Biodiversity 462,727 42,273 91,748,058 9,178,806 92,210,785 247,735,626 339,946,411
Page 3 of 8

Annex A



All amounts shown in USS$.

PPG GEF Project Total
GEF Fees Project Agency GEF Project
# ID Country Agency Project Title PPG Amt  Paid Grant Fees Grant Cofin. Cost
Climate Change
23 3788 Regional (Burundi, UNEP LGGE Promoting Energy Efficiency in Buildings 2,853,000 285,300 2,853,000 6,400,000 9,253,000
Kenya, Rwanda, in Eastern Africa
Tanzania, Uganda)

24 3927 Algeria UNEP Integrated Approach for Zero Emission Project 162,000 16,200 8,240,000 824,000 8,402,000 22,000,000 30,402,000
Development in the New Town of Boughzoul

25 3964 Argentina World Bank Third National Communication to the United 2,439,210 243,921 2,439,210 615,764 3,054,974
Nations Framework Convention on Climate
Change

26 3935 Armenia UNDP LGGE Improving Energy Efficiency in Buildings 45,450 4,545 1,045,000 104,500 1,090,450 2,350,000 3,440,450

27 3976 Cambodia UNIDO Reducing Greenhouse Gas Emissions through 60,000 6,000 1,240,000 124,000 1,300,000 2,640,000 3,940,000
Improved Energy Efficiency in the Industrial
Sector

28 3959 Chad UNIDO SPWA-CC Promoting renewable energy based 60,000 6,000 1,758,182 175,818 1,818,182 4,100,000 5,918,182
mini-grids for rural electrification and productive
uses

29 3930 Colombia UNDP Energy Efficiency Standards and Labels in 2,500,000 250,000 2,500,000 7,500,000 10,000,000
Colombia (S&L Colombia)

30 3832 Egypt UNDP Improving the energy efficiency of lighting and 100,000 10,000 4,450,000 445,000 4,550,000 13,200,000 17,750,000
building appliances

31 3922 Gambia UNIDO SPWA-CC Promoting Renewable Energy Based 60,000 6,000 1,758,182 175,818 1,818,182 5,850,000 7,668,182
Mini Grids for Productive Uses in Rural Areas in
The Gambia

32 3881 Ghana UNDP SPWA-CC Promoting of Appliance Energy 50,000 5,000 1,722,727 172,272 1,772,727 3,900,000 5,672,727
Efficiency and Transformation of the
Refrigerating Appliances Market in Ghana. (under
West Africa Energy Pgrogram:3789)

33 3758 Kazakhstan UNDP Energy Efficient Design and Construction in 100,000 10,000 4,568,500 456,850 4,668,500 13,250,000 17,918,500
Residential Sector

34 3944 Liberia UNIDO SPWA-CC Installation of multi purpose mini- 60,000 6,000 1,758,182 175,818 1,818,182 3,940,000 5,758,182
hydro infrastructure (for energy & irrigation )

35 3908 Malaysia UNIDO CF Industrial Energy Efficiency for Malaysian 75,000 7,500 4,200,000 420,000 4,275,000 17,600,000 21,875,000
Manufacturing Sector (IEEMMS)

Page 4 of 8

Annex A



All amounts shown in USS$.

PPG GEF Project Total
GEF Fees Project Agency GEF Project
# ID Country Agency Project Title PPG Amt  Paid Grant Fees Grant Cofin. Cost
36 3943 Nigeria UNIDO SPWA-CC Mini-grids based on Renewable 2,667,273 266,727 2,667,273 7,360,000 10,027,273
Energy (small-hydro and biomass) Sources to
Augment Rural Electrification
37 3794 Nigeria UNDP SPWA-CC Promoting Energy Efficiency in 50,000 5,000 2,677,273 267,727 2,727,273 5,000,000 7,727,273
Residential and Public Sector in Nigeria
38 3791 Peru UNDP Energy Efficiency Standards and Labels in Peru 2,000,000 200,000 2,000,000 5,150,000 7,150,000
39 3937 Sierra Leone UNIDO SPWA-CC Promoting Mini Grids Based on Small 60,000 6,000 1,758,182 175,818 1,818,182 3,940,000 5,758,182
Hydropower for Productive Uses in Sierra Leone
40 2692 South Africa UNDP Market Transformation through Energy Efficiency 95,000 9,500 6,000,000 600,000 6,095,000 13,500,000 19,595,000
Standards and Labelling of Appliances in South
Africa
41 3917 Ukraine UNIDO Improving Energy Efficiency and Promoting 88,000 8,800 5,140,000 514,000 5,228,000 12,650,000 17,878,000
Renewable Energy in the Agro-Food and other
Small and Medium Enterprises (SMEs) in Ukraine
42 3972 Vietnam World Bank Vietnam Clean Production and Energy Efficiency 2,374,407 237,441 2,374,407 101,500,000 103,874,407
Project
Sub total for Climate Change 1,065,450 106,545 61,150,118 6,115,010 62,215,568 252,445,764 314,661,332
Page 5 of 8

Annex A



All amounts shown in USS$.

PPG GEF Project Total
GEF Fees Project Agency GEF Project
# ID Country Agency Project Title PPG Amt  Paid Grant Fees Grant Cofin. Cost
International Waters
43 4001 Global (Albania, Bosnia- World Bank MED Sustainable MED Governance and 3,000,000 300,000 3,000,000 6,600,000 9,600,000
Herzegovina, Bulgaria, Knowledge Generation
Algeria, Egypt, Croatia,
Lebanon, Libya,
Morocco, Montenegro,
Macedonia, Syria,
Tunisia, Turkey, Serbia)
44 3978 Regional (Algeria, Egypt, World Bank MED Regional Coordination on Natural 5,644,545 564,455 5,644,545 82,035,000 87,679,545
Lebanon, Libya, Resources Management and Capacity Building
Morocco, Mauritania, (TA)
Tunisia)
45 3991 Egypt World Bank MED Enhanced Water Resources Management 6,682,500 668,250 6,682,500 34,300,000 40,982,500
46 3970 Syria World Bank MED Coastal Rivers and Orontes River Basins 3,050,000 305,000 3,050,000 4,950,000 8,000,000
Water Resources Management Project
47 3974 Tunisia World Bank MED Greater Tunis Treated Wastewater 8,000,000 800,000 8,000,000 547,000,000 555,000,000
Discharge in the Mediterranean Sea.
Sub total for International Waters 26,377,045 2,637,705 26,377,045 674,885,000 701,262,045
Land Degradation
48 3484 China ADB PRC-GEF Partnership- Capacity and Management 2,728,000 272,800 2,728,000 6,200,000 8,928,000
Support for Combating Land Degradation in
Dryland Ecosystems
Sub total for Land Degradation 2,728,000 272,800 2,728,000 6,200,000 8,928,000
Page 6 of 8

Annex A



All amounts shown in USS$.

PPG GEF Project Total
GEF Fees Project Agency GEF Project
# ID Country Agency Project Title PPG Amt  Paid Grant Fees Grant Cofin. Cost
Multi Focal Area
49 3924 Global World Bank Development Market Place 2009: Adaptation to 2,000,000 200,000 2,000,000 4,300,000 6,300,000
Climate Change (DM 2009)
50 3952 Algeria UNDP MENARID Conservation of Globally Significant 5,387,142 538,715 5,387,142 10,022,858 15,410,000
Biodiversity and Sustainable Use of Ecosystem
Services in Algeria’s Cultural Parks
51 3435 Indonesia ADB SFM Sustainable Forest and Biodiversity 2,527,273 252,727 2,527,273 10,000,000 12,527,273
Management in Borneo
52 3980 Philippines ADB CTI Integrated Natural Resources and 3,530,000 353,000 3,530,000 102,000,000 105,530,000
Environmental Management Sector
53 3000 Tanzania UNDP/World  SFM Sustainable Woodland Management in the 50,000 2,745,000 279,500 2,795,000 9,000,000 11,795,000
Bank Miombo Areas of Western Tanzania
Sub total for Multi Focal Area 50,000 16,189,415 1,623,942 16,239,415 135,322,858 151,562,273
Page 7 of 8

Annex A



All amounts shown in USS$.

PPG GEF Project Total
GEF Fees Project Agency GEF Project
# ID Country Agency Project Title PPG Amt  Paid Grant Fees Grant Cofin. Cost
POPs
54 3968 Regional (Angola, UNEP/UNIDO AFLDC:Capacity Strengthening and Technical 5,000,000 500,000 5,000,000 5,225,000 10,225,000
Burundi, Djibouti, Assistance for the Implementation of Stockholm
Eritrea, Ethiopia, Convention National Implementation Plans (NIPs)
Comoros, Rwanda, in African Least Developed Countries (LDCs) of
Sudan, Uganda, Congo the COMESA Subregion
DR)
55 3905 Egypt World Bank Integrated and sustainable POPs Management 8,100,000 810,000 8,100,000 15,500,000 23,600,000
Project
56 3987 Eritrea FAO Prevention and Disposal of POPs and Obsolete 2,150,000 215,000 2,150,000 2,980,000 5,130,000
Pesticides
57 3806 Honduras UNDP Strengthening National Management Capacities 100,000 10,000 2,650,000 265,000 2,750,000 6,630,000 9,380,000
and Reducing Releases of POPs in Honduras
58 3986 Mozambique FAO Disposal of POPs Wastes and Obsolete Pesticides 1,950,000 195,000 1,950,000 4,115,000 6,065,000
59 3804 Nigeria UNDP Less Burnt for a Clean Earth: Minimization of 4,150,000 415,000 4,150,000 11,150,000 15,300,000
Dioxin Emission from Open Burning Sources
60 3983 Tajikistan World Bank POPs Pesticide Elimination, Mitigation and Site 4,021,200 402,120 4,021,200 8,019,000 12,040,200
Management Project
Sub total for POPs 100,000 10,000 28,021,200 2,802,120 28,121,200 53,619,000 81,740,200
Grand Total 1,678,177 158,818 226,213,836 22,630,383 227,892,013  1,370,208,248 1,598,100,261
Page 8 of 8

Annex A



