PROJECT PROPOSALS SUBMITTED FOR COUNCIL APPROVAL

Under the GEF Trust Fund June 2009

All amounts shown in US\$.

#	GEF ID	Country	Agency	Project Title	PPG Amt	PPG Fees Paid	GEF Project Grant	Project Agency Fees	GEF Grant	Cofin.	Total Project Cost
Bio	diversi	ity									
1	2906	Regional (Central African Republic, Congo, Cameroon, Gabon, Equatorial Guinea, Congo DR)	UNDP	CBSP Sustainable Financing of Protected Area Systems in the Congo Basin	40,000		8,181,818	822,182	8,221,818	50,600,000	58,821,818
2	2820	Regional (Cameroon, Kenya, Madagascar, Mozambique, Senegal, South Africa)	UNEP	Supporting the Development and Implementation of Access and Benefit Sharing Policies in Africa			1,177,300	117,730	1,177,300	795,950	1,973,250
3	3858	Regional (Antigua And Barbuda, Grenada, St. Kitts And Nevis, St. Lucia, St. Vincent and Grenadines)	World Bank	Sustainable Financing and Management of Eastern Caribbean Marine Ecosystems			8,750,000	875,000	8,750,000	14,800,000	23,550,000
4	3910	Argentina	UNDP	Inter-jurisdictional System of Coastal-Marine Protected Areas (ISCMPA)			2,177,727	217,772	2,177,727	10,730,000	12,907,727
5	3971	Bolivia	UNDP	SFM Biodiversity Conservation through Sustainable Forest Management by Local Communities	100,000	10,000	5,500,000	550,000	5,600,000	10,500,000	16,100,000
6	3848	Brazil	FAO	Integrated Management of the Ilha Grande Bay Ecosystem			2,400,000	240,000	2,400,000	7,400,000	9,800,000
7	3821	Cameroon	FAO	CBSP Sustainable Community Based Management and Conservation of Mangrove Ecosystem in Cameroon			1,733,182	173,318	1,733,182	3,700,000	5,433,182
8	3903	Central African Republic	UNDP	CBSP Strengthened management of the national protected areas system through involvement of local communities			1,768,182	176,818	1,768,182	2,350,000	4,118,182
9	3956	Costa Rica	UNDP	Consolidating Costa Rica's Marine Protected Areas (MPAs)			1,212,027	121,203	1,212,027	17,862,676	19,074,703

#	GEF ID	Country	Agency	Project Title	PPG Amt	PPG Fees Paid	GEF Project Grant	Project Agency Fees	GEF Grant	Cofin.	Total Project Cost
10	3955	Cuba	UNDP	Enhancing the Prevention, Control and Management of Invasive Alien Species in Vulnerable Ecosystems	72,727	7,273	5,018,182	501,818	5,090,909	10,000,000	15,090,909
11	3863	El Salvador	UNDP	Mainstreaming Biodiversity Management into Fisheries and Tourism Activities carried out in Coastal /Marine Ecosystems	100,000	10,000	2,354,545	235,455	2,454,545	6,053,000	8,507,545
12	3936	India	UNDP	IND-BD Mainstreaming Coastal and Marine Biodiversity Conservation into Production Sector in the Godavari River Estuary in Andhra Pradesh State			6,023,636	602,364	6,023,636	17,700,000	23,723,636
13	3801	India	UNEP	Strengthening the Implementation of the Biological Diversity Act and Rules with Focus or its Access and Benefit Sharing Provisions	50,000	5,000	3,561,000	356,100	3,611,000	6,228,000	9,839,000
14	3929	Indonesia	World Bank	Promoting Sustainable Production Forest Management to Secure Globally Important Biodiversity			3,300,000	330,000	3,300,000	8,000,000	11,300,000
15	3813	Mexico	UNEP	Integrating Trade offs between Supply of Ecosystem Services and Land use Options into Poverty Alleviation Efforts and Development Planning			5,900,000	590,000	5,900,000	9,531,000	15,431,000
16	3989	Могоссо	IFAD	MENARID - A Circular Economy Approach to Agro-Biodiversity Conservation in the Souss Massa Draa region of Morocco			2,647,272	264,728	2,647,272	5,500,000	8,147,272
17	3825	Pakistan	UNDP	Mountains and Markets: Biodiversity and Business in Northern Pakistan			1,793,182	179,318	1,793,182	6,185,000	7,978,182
18	3889	Panama	IADB	Mainstreaming biodiversity conservation through low-impact ecotourism in the SINAP	1		4,000,000	400,000	4,000,000	8,500,000	12,500,000
19	3954	Papua New Guinea	UNDP	PAS Forest and Coastal Conservation and Resource Management			7,000,000	700,000	7,000,000	14,700,000	21,700,000
20	3859	Philippines	UNDP	CTI Partnerships for Biodiversity Conservation: Mainstreaming in Local Agricultural Landscapes			4,500,000	450,000	4,500,000	9,100,000	13,600,000
21	3965	Tanzania	UNDP	Strengthening the Protected Area Network in Southern Tanzania: Improving the Effectiveness of National Parks in Addressing Threats to Biodiversity			5,304,550	530,455	5,304,550	11,500,000	16,804,550

All amounts shown in US\$.

#	GEF ID	Country	Agency	Project Title	PPG Amt	PPG Fees Paid	GEF Project Grant	Project Agency Fees	GEF Grant	Cofin.	Total Project Cost
22	3865	Venezuela	UNDP	Strengthening the Marine and Coastal Protected Areas System	100,000	10,000	7,445,455	744,545	7,545,455	16,000,000	23,545,455
				Sub total for Biodiversity	462,727	42,273	91,748,058	9,178,806	92,210,785	247,735,626	339,946,411

#	GEF ID	Country	Agency	Project Title	PPG Amt	PPG Fees Paid	GEF Project Grant	Project Agency Fees	GEF Grant	Cofin.	Total Project Cost
Cli	mate C	Change									
23	3788	Regional (Burundi, Kenya, Rwanda, Tanzania, Uganda)	UNEP	LGGE Promoting Energy Efficiency in Buildings in Eastern Africa			2,853,000	285,300	2,853,000	6,400,000	9,253,000
24	3927	Algeria	UNEP	Integrated Approach for Zero Emission Project Development in the New Town of Boughzoul	162,000	16,200	8,240,000	824,000	8,402,000	22,000,000	30,402,000
25	3964	Argentina	World Bank	Third National Communication to the United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change			2,439,210	243,921	2,439,210	615,764	3,054,974
26	3935	Armenia	UNDP	LGGE Improving Energy Efficiency in Buildings	45,450	4,545	1,045,000	104,500	1,090,450	2,350,000	3,440,450
27	3976	Cambodia	UNIDO	Reducing Greenhouse Gas Emissions through Improved Energy Efficiency in the Industrial Sector	60,000	6,000	1,240,000	124,000	1,300,000	2,640,000	3,940,000
28	3959	Chad	UNIDO	SPWA-CC Promoting renewable energy based mini-grids for rural electrification and productive uses	60,000	6,000	1,758,182	175,818	1,818,182	4,100,000	5,918,182
29	3930	Colombia	UNDP	Energy Efficiency Standards and Labels in Colombia (S&L Colombia)			2,500,000	250,000	2,500,000	7,500,000	10,000,000
30	3832	Egypt	UNDP	Improving the energy efficiency of lighting and building appliances	100,000	10,000	4,450,000	445,000	4,550,000	13,200,000	17,750,000
31	3922	Gambia	UNIDO	SPWA-CC Promoting Renewable Energy Based Mini Grids for Productive Uses in Rural Areas in The Gambia	60,000	6,000	1,758,182	175,818	1,818,182	5,850,000	7,668,182
32	3881	Ghana	UNDP	SPWA-CC Promoting of Appliance Energy Efficiency and Transformation of the Refrigerating Appliances Market in Ghana. (under West Africa Energy Pgrogram:3789)	50,000	5,000	1,722,727	172,272	1,772,727	3,900,000	5,672,727
33	3758	Kazakhstan	UNDP	Energy Efficient Design and Construction in Residential Sector	100,000	10,000	4,568,500	456,850	4,668,500	13,250,000	17,918,500
34	3944	Liberia	UNIDO	SPWA-CC Installation of multi purpose mini- hydro infrastructure (for energy & irrigation)	60,000	6,000	1,758,182	175,818	1,818,182	3,940,000	5,758,182
35	3908	Malaysia	UNIDO	CF Industrial Energy Efficiency for Malaysian Manufacturing Sector (IEEMMS)	75,000	7,500	4,200,000	420,000	4,275,000	17,600,000	21,875,000

#	GEF ID	Country	Agency	Project Title	PPG Amt	PPG Fees Paid	GEF Project Grant	Project Agency Fees	GEF Grant	Cofin.	Total Project Cost
36	3943	Nigeria	UNIDO	SPWA-CC Mini-grids based on Renewable Energy (small-hydro and biomass) Sources to Augment Rural Electrification			2,667,273	266,727	2,667,273	7,360,000	10,027,273
37	3794	Nigeria	UNDP	SPWA-CC Promoting Energy Efficiency in Residential and Public Sector in Nigeria	50,000	5,000	2,677,273	267,727	2,727,273	5,000,000	7,727,273
38	3791	Peru	UNDP	Energy Efficiency Standards and Labels in Peru			2,000,000	200,000	2,000,000	5,150,000	7,150,000
39	3937	Sierra Leone	UNIDO	SPWA-CC Promoting Mini Grids Based on Smal Hydropower for Productive Uses in Sierra Leone	1 60,000	6,000	1,758,182	175,818	1,818,182	3,940,000	5,758,182
40	2692	South Africa	UNDP	Market Transformation through Energy Efficienc Standards and Labelling of Appliances in South Africa	y 95,000	9,500	6,000,000	600,000	6,095,000	13,500,000	19,595,000
41	3917	Ukraine	UNIDO	Improving Energy Efficiency and Promoting Renewable Energy in the Agro-Food and other Small and Medium Enterprises (SMEs) in Ukrain	88,000 e	8,800	5,140,000	514,000	5,228,000	12,650,000	17,878,000
42	3972	Vietnam	World Bank	Vietnam Clean Production and Energy Efficiency Project			2,374,407	237,441	2,374,407	101,500,000	103,874,407
				Sub total for Climate Change	1,065,450	106,545	61,150,118	6,115,010	62,215,568	252,445,764	314,661,332

#	GEF ID	Country	Agency	Project Title	PPG Amt	PPG Fees Paid	GEF Project Grant	Project Agency Fees	GEF Grant	Cofin.	Total Project Cost
Int	ernatio	onal Waters									
43	4001	Global (Albania, Bosnia- Herzegovina, Bulgaria, Algeria, Egypt, Croatia, Lebanon, Libya, Morocco, Montenegro, Macedonia, Syria, Tunisia, Turkey, Serbia)	World Bank	MED Sustainable MED Governance and Knowledge Generation			3,000,000	300,000	3,000,000	6,600,000	9,600,000
44	3978	Regional (Algeria, Egypt, Lebanon, Libya, Morocco, Mauritania, Tunisia)	World Bank	MED Regional Coordination on Natural Resources Management and Capacity Building (TA)			5,644,545	564,455	5,644,545	82,035,000	87,679,545
45	3991	Egypt	World Bank	MED Enhanced Water Resources Management			6,682,500	668,250	6,682,500	34,300,000	40,982,500
46	3970	Syria	World Bank	MED Coastal Rivers and Orontes River Basins Water Resources Management Project			3,050,000	305,000	3,050,000	4,950,000	8,000,000
47	3974	Tunisia	World Bank	MED Greater Tunis Treated Wastewater Discharge in the Mediterranean Sea.			8,000,000	800,000	8,000,000	547,000,000	555,000,000
			Su	b total for International Waters			26,377,045	2,637,705	26,377,045	674,885,000	701,262,045
La	nd Deg	gradation									
48	3484	China	ADB	PRC-GEF Partnership- Capacity and Manageme Support for Combating Land Degradation in Dryland Ecosystems	nt		2,728,000	272,800	2,728,000	6,200,000	8,928,000
				Sub total for Land Degradation			2,728,000	272,800	2,728,000	6,200,000	8,928,000

All amounts shown in US\$.

#	GEF ID	Country	Agency	Project Title	PPG Amt	PPG Fees Paid	GEF Project Grant	Project Agency Fees	GEF Grant	Cofin.	Total Project Cost
Μι	ılti Foc	al Area									
49	3924	Global	World Bank	Development Market Place 2009: Adaptation to Climate Change (DM 2009)			2,000,000	200,000	2,000,000	4,300,000	6,300,000
50	3952	Algeria	UNDP	MENARID Conservation of Globally Significan Biodiversity and Sustainable Use of Ecosystem Services in Algeria's Cultural Parks	t		5,387,142	538,715	5,387,142	10,022,858	15,410,000
51	3435	Indonesia	ADB	SFM Sustainable Forest and Biodiversity Management in Borneo			2,527,273	252,727	2,527,273	10,000,000	12,527,273
52	3980	Philippines	ADB	CTI Integrated Natural Resources and Environmental Management Sector			3,530,000	353,000	3,530,000	102,000,000	105,530,000
53	3000	Tanzania	UNDP/World Bank	SFM Sustainable Woodland Management in the Miombo Areas of Western Tanzania	50,000		2,745,000	279,500	2,795,000	9,000,000	11,795,000
				Sub total for Multi Focal Area	50,000		16,189,415	1,623,942	16,239,415	135,322,858	151,562,273

#	GEF ID	Country	Agency	Project Title	PPG Amt	PPG Fees Paid	GEF Project Grant	Project Agency Fees	GEF Grant	Cofin.	Total Project Cost
PO	Ps										
54	3968	Regional (Angola, Burundi, Djibouti, Eritrea, Ethiopia, Comoros, Rwanda, Sudan, Uganda, Congo DR)	UNEP/UNIDO	AFLDC:Capacity Strengthening and Technical Assistance for the Implementation of Stockholm Convention National Implementation Plans (NIPs) in African Least Developed Countries (LDCs) of the COMESA Subregion)		5,000,000	500,000	5,000,000	5,225,000	10,225,000
55	3905	Egypt	World Bank	Integrated and sustainable POPs Management Project			8,100,000	810,000	8,100,000	15,500,000	23,600,000
56	3987	Eritrea	FAO	Prevention and Disposal of POPs and Obsolete Pesticides			2,150,000	215,000	2,150,000	2,980,000	5,130,000
57	3806	Honduras	UNDP	Strengthening National Management Capacities and Reducing Releases of POPs in Honduras	100,000	10,000	2,650,000	265,000	2,750,000	6,630,000	9,380,000
58	3986	Mozambique	FAO	Disposal of POPs Wastes and Obsolete Pesticides			1,950,000	195,000	1,950,000	4,115,000	6,065,000
59	3804	Nigeria	UNDP	Less Burnt for a Clean Earth: Minimization of Dioxin Emission from Open Burning Sources			4,150,000	415,000	4,150,000	11,150,000	15,300,000
60	3983	Tajikistan	World Bank	POPs Pesticide Elimination, Mitigation and Site Management Project			4,021,200	402,120	4,021,200	8,019,000	12,040,200
				Sub total for POPs	100,000	10,000	28,021,200	2,802,120	28,121,200	53,619,000	81,740,200
Grand Total				1,678,177	158,818	226,213,836	22,630,383	227,892,013	1,370,208,248	1,598,100,261	